

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).9135/2019

M/S VIGHNAHARTA HEALTH VISIONARIES PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

YOGESH BALIRAM VARGANTWAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.183790/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 20-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondent seeking an adjournment.

List in the first week of February, 2020.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER