

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9135/2019

M/S VIGHNAHARTA HEALTH VISIONARIES PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

YOGESH BALIRAM VARGANTWAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.183790/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 10-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Totala, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.K. Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As agreed, the case is referred to the Mediation Centre of the Supreme Court of India to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.

Let the parties appear before the Mediation Centre on 17.02.2020.

List the matter after receipt of the report from the Mediation Centre.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
A.R-CUM-P.S.

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER