

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9135/2019

M/S VIGHNAHARTA HEALTH VISIONARIES PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

YOGESH BALIRAM VARGANTWAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-11-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Preeti Goel, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one has appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

No prayer has been made for adjournment.

We, however, adjourn the matter to 22.11.2021.

We, however, make it clear that if no one appears on behalf of the petitioner on the next date of hearing, orders shall be passed *ex-parte*.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)