

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9135/2019

M/S VIGHNAHARTA HEALTH VISIONARIES PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

YOGESH BALIRAM VARGANTWAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-05-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Totala, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Preeti Goel, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard in part.

List for further arguments on 05.05.2022 at 3:00 P.M.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)