

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 9135/2019

M/S VIGHNAHARTA HEALTH VISIONARIES PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

YOGESH BALIRAM VARGANTWAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-10-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Totala, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Anil Rathi, AOR

Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Preeti Goel, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on 17.11.2022.

In the interest of justice, we make it clear that
pendency of this appeal is of no impediment for the parties yet
again exploring the possibility of settlement.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)