

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 9135/2019

M/S VIGHNAHARTA HEALTH VISIONARIES PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

YOGESH BALIRAM VARGANTWAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-12-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Rathi, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Totala, Adv.
 Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Preeti Goel, Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this appeal on a non miscellaneous day during second week
of February, 2023.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR