

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 9135/2019

M/S VIGHNAHARTA HEALTH VISIONARIES PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

YOGESH BALIRAM VARGANTWAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 183790/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 14696/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 188159/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 22-10-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv. (N/P)

Mr. Rahul Totala, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Anil Rathi, AOR

Ms. Niharika Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yashas R.K., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Preeti Goel, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Goel, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal will remain on Board and, on the next date of hearing, it will be shown in the first ten matters on the Board.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR